

CITY OF LEAVENWORTH Project No. 2023-028 2024 PMP - Mill & Overlay March 6, 2024

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or by the City Commission

	BASE BID			1									
				Engineer's Estimate		Little Joe's Asphalt		J M Fahey		Asphaltic Surfaces		Newland Paving	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00
2	Milling (Headers)	LF	2,190	\$8.00	\$17,520.00	\$6.85	\$15,001.50	\$4.00	\$8,760.00	\$6.00	\$13,140.00		\$0.00
3	Milling (Full Width)	SY	70,233	\$3.00	\$210,699.00	\$2.45	\$172,070.85	\$2.15	\$151,000.95	\$2.40	\$168,559.20		\$0.00
4	Profile Milling 2"+- (Full Width)	SY	13,476	\$3.50	\$47,166.00	\$2.70	\$36,385.20	\$2.50	\$33,690.00	\$2.50	\$33,690.00		\$0.00
5	2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course KC APWA 5-01	TON	9,099	\$95.00	\$864,405.00	\$81.95	\$745,663.05	\$88.00	\$800,712.00	\$87.00	\$791,613.00		\$0.00
6	Asphaltic Base Courses KC APWA 5-01 Wedging/Patching	TON	455	\$500.00	\$227,500.00	\$195.00	\$88,725.00	\$200.00	\$91,000.00	\$167.00	\$75,985.00		\$0.00
7	ADA Ramps (R & R)	EA	37	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$69,930.00	\$2,700.00	\$99,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$92,500.00		\$0.00
8	Curb & Gutter (24") (R & R)	LF	930	\$75.00	\$69,750.00	\$59.00	\$54,870.00	\$80.00	\$74,400.00	\$62.00	\$57,660.00		\$0.00
9	Concrete Pavement (8") (R & R)	SY	164	\$200.00	\$32,800.00	\$140.00	\$22,960.00	\$175.00	\$28,700.00	\$145.00	\$23,780.00		\$0.00
10	6" Granular Subbase, AB-3 Compacted	TON	182	\$20.00	\$3,640.00	\$38.00	\$6,916.00	\$36.00	\$6,552.00	\$35.00	\$6,370.00		\$0.00
11	4" Concrete Sidewalk (R & R)	SF	2,150	\$20.00	\$43,000.00	\$13.00	\$27,950.00	\$15.50	\$33,325.00	\$15.00	\$32,250.00		\$0.00
12	Regrade Manholes	EA	31	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$68,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$54,250.00		\$0.00
	Reset Monument Boxes	EA	7	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00		\$0.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings, 6" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	1,345	\$10.00	\$13,450.00	\$1.15	\$1,546.75	\$1.00	\$1,345.00	\$2.00	\$2,690.00		\$0.00
15	Permanent Pavement Markings, 12" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	1,480	\$25.00	\$37,000.00	\$8.50	\$12,580.00	\$8.00	\$11,840.00	\$16.00	\$23,680.00		\$0.00
16	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	3,784	\$5.00	\$18,920.00	\$1.00	\$3,784.00	\$0.90	\$3,405.60	\$1.80	\$6,811.20		\$0.00
17	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	23,910	\$5.00	\$119,550.00	\$1.00	\$23,910.00	\$0.90	\$21,519.00	\$1.80	\$43,038.00		\$0.00
18	Permanent Pavement Markings, 12" Solid Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	145	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$16.00	\$2,320.00		\$0.00
	Permanent Pavement Markings, 24" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	418	\$40.00	\$16,720.00	\$17.20	\$7,189.60	\$16.00	\$6,688.00	\$26.00	\$10,868.00		\$0.00
20	Permanent Pavement Markings, Left Turn Arrow (Multi Component Epoxy)	EA	42	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$330.00	\$13,860.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00		\$0.00
21	Permanent Pavement Markings, Right Turn Arrow (Multi Component Epoxy)	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
22	ADA Parking Symbol (Thermo Plastic)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
	Permanent Pavement Markings, ONLY (Multi Component Epoxy)	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
	Traffic Detector Loop, 6' x 30'	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
	Asphalt Oil Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$2,014,245.00		\$1,416,746.95		\$1,515,797.55		\$1,521,004.40		\$0.00

Non-Responsive